
West of England Friends Housing Society 

Diary of Events for April 2025 
 

 

 
 

Tuesday 1st  
 

 
10.45am 

 
3pm 

 

  
Early Coffee – followed by concert with 

Singer Naomi Wilmott 
Ball Games with Staff 

 
Lounge 

 
Library 

 
 

Wednesday 2nd 

 

 
10.45am 

11am 
2.15pm 

 

 
Early Coffee followed by Chair Exercises 

Music of Jim Reeves 
 Name that Tune 

 
Lounge 
Library 
Library 

 
 

Thursday 3rd 

 

 
9am 

10.30am 
11am 

2.15pm 
 

 
Hairdresser 

Shop 
Knit, Cross Stitch & Sewing Group 

Lucky Dice – General Knowledge etc 
Game Fun 

 
 

Craft Room 
Lounge 
Lounge 

 
 

Friday 4th 
 

10am 
11am 

2.15pm 

Walking Group 
Quiz Morning 

Come along & pick your favourite songs 
for us to play 

Reception  
Library 
Library 

 
 
 

Saturday 5th 

 

 
11am 
3pm 

 
Word from a Word 

Songs of 40’s 

 
Library 
Library  

 
 

Sunday 6th 

 

 
11.30am 

3pm  
 

 
Quaker Meeting for Worship 

Music of Andre Rieu & his Johann Strauss 
Orchestra on TV 

 
Library 
Lounge 

  
 
 

Monday 7th 

 

 
11am 

 
2pm 

2.30pm 
3.30pm 

 
Early Coffee followed by concert with 

Singer & Guitarist Damien Cheung 
1 To 1 Time with Staff 

 Movie Songs of Bing Crosby 
Shared Reading – with Phoebe 

 
Lounge 

 
 

Lounge 
Library 

 
 

Tuesday 8th  

 
10.15am 
11.30am 
2.15pm 

 
Visit from The Tin Drum Nursery 

Coffee Time 
Games – Lucky 7, Match Up, Target Ball 

 

 
Lounge 

 
Lounge 



 
 

 
 
Wednesday 9th 

 

 
10.45am 

11am 
2.15pm 
 

 
Early Coffee – followed by Chair Exercises 

  Songs of Vera Lynn 
Come along & make an Easter Bonnet 

 
Lounge 
Library 

Craft Room 

 
 
Thursday 10th 

 

 
9am 

10.30am 

11am 
2.30pm 
3.45pm 

                
                           Hairdresser 

                        Shop 
Knit, Cross Stitch & Sewing Group 

Rock ‘n’ Roll Tunes 
Simon’s Birthday Tea 

 

 
 

Craft Room 
Library 
Lounge 
Lounge 

 

Friday 11th  
 

 
11am 
3pm 

 
Group Crossword from Newspaper  

Friday Fellowship 

 
Library  
Library 

 
 
Saturday 12th 

 

 
10.45am 

 
3pm 

 
Early Coffee – followed by concert with 
Laurence Kell playing Viola & Mandolin 

Songs from Aled Jones 
 

 
Lounge 

 
Lounge 

 
Sunday 13th 

 
11.30am 

3pm 

 
Quaker Meeting for Worship  

Songs of Praise 

 
Library 
Lounge  

 
 

Monday 14th  
 

 
10am 
11am 
2pm 

3.30pm 

 
Art Group 

Singalong Tunes 
1 to 1 Time with Staff Member 

Shared Reading – with Phoebe 
 

 
Craft Room 

Library 
 

Library 

 
 

Tuesday 15th 

 

 
10.15am 

11.30am 

2.15pm 

 
Our friends visiting from Tin Drum Nursery 

Coffee Time 
 Games Afternoon 

Higher or Lower & Hit the Pin 
 

 
Lounge  

 
Library  

 

 
 

Wednesday 
16th 

 

 
10.45am 

11am 
2pm 

 
4pm 

  
Early Coffee followed by Armchair Exercises 

Songs of Doris Day 
1 – 1 with Staff Member 

Rama’s Birthday 
Shared Poems 

 

  
Lounge 
Library 

 
 

Library 

 
 

9am 
10.30am 

Hairdresser   
Shop 

 
Craft Room 



 
 

 

Thursday 17th 
 

11am 
2.15pm 

 

Knit, Cross Stitch & Sewing Group 
Easter Prize Bingo 

 

Library 
Lounge 

 
 

Friday 18th 

 

 
10.45am 

 
3pm 

Good Friday 
Early Coffee followed by Concert 

With Singer & Guitarist Johnny Smyth 
Easter Crossword & Anagrams 

 
Lounge 

 
Library 

 
 
Saturday 19th 

 

 
11am 

3pm 
 

 
Easter Puzzles 

Join in a Singalong 

 
Lounge 
Lounge 

 
 

Sunday 20th 

 

 
11.30am 

3pm 

Easter Sunday 
Quaker Meeting for Worship 

Film Afternoon – The Easter Parade 

 
Library  
Lounge 

 

 
 

Monday 21st 

 

 
10.45am 

 
3pm 

3.45pm 

Easter Monday 
Early Coffee - followed by Easter Show 

 with Mini Concerts 
 Join us for a Game of Skittles & Boules 

Jean’s Birthday Tea 
 

 
Lounge 

 
Lounge 
Lounge 

 
 
Tuesday 22nd  

 

 
10.15am 
11.30am 

2.15pm 
4pm 

 

Visit from our friends at Tin Drum Nursery  
Coffee Time 

Come along & play some Word Games 
Holy Communion  

 

 
Lounge 

 
Library 
Library  

 
Wednesday 

23rd 
 

 
10.45am 

 

2pm 
3pm 

St. George’s Day 
Early Coffee – followed by Chair Exercises 

Traditional English Lunch 
1 to 1 Time with Staff Member 

Concert with Harpist Marie-France 
 

 
Lounge 

 
 

Lounge 

 
 

Thursday 24th  

 
10.30am 

11am 
2.30pm 
3.45pm 

Sorry – No Hairdresser this Week 
Shop 

Knit, Cross Stitch & Sewing Group 
Songs of Elvis Presley  
Mary’s Birthday Tea 

 

 
Craft Room 

Library  
Lounge 
Lounge 



 
 

 

 
 

Friday 25th 

 

 
10.45am 

 
3pm 

 

 
Early Coffee – followed by Singalong with 

Guitarist John Pendlington 
Residents Meeting 

 

 
Lounge 

 
Dining Room 

 
Saturday 26th 

 

 
11am 
3pm 

 
Number Puzzles 
Hits of the 60’s 

 

 
Library  
Library 

 
 

Sunday 27th 

 

 
11.30am 

3pm 

 
Quaker Meeting for Worship 

Film Afternoon 
 

 
Library  
Lounge 

 
 
 

Monday 28th  
 

 
10am 
11am 
2pm 

2.30pm 
3.30pm 

 
Gardening Group Planning 

Singalong  
1 to 1 Time with Staff 

Songs of 40’s 
Shared Reading – with Phoebe  

 

 
Craft Room 

Lounge 
 

Lounge 
Library 

 
 
Tuesday 29th 

 
10.15am 
11.30am 
2.15pm 

 
Visit from our friends of Tin Drum Nursery 

Coffee Time 
Art & Craft Group 

 

 
Lounge 

 
Craft Room 

  
 
 

Wednesday 
30th  

 

 
10.45am 

11am 
2.15pm 

 

 
Early Coffee – followed by Chair Exercises 

Songs of Max Bygraves 
Baking Group – come along & make some  

Cupcakes 
 

 
Lounge 
Library  

Craft Room 


