



West of England Friends Housing Society Diary of Events for April 2025

Tuesday 1 st	10.45am 3pm	Early Coffee – followed by concert with Singer Naomi Wilmott Ball Games with Staff	Lounge Library
Wednesday 2 nd	10.45am 11am 2.15pm	Early Coffee followed by Chair Exercises Music of Jim Reeves Name that Tune	Lounge Library Library
Thursday 3 rd	9am 10.30am 11am 2.15pm	Hairdresser Shop Knit, Cross Stitch & Sewing Group Lucky Dice – General Knowledge etc Game Fun	Craft Room Lounge Lounge
Friday 4 th	10am 11am 2.15pm	Walking Group Quiz Morning Come along & pick your favourite songs for us to play	Reception Library Library
Saturday 5 th	11am 3pm	Word from a Word Songs of 40's	Library Library
Sunday 6 th	11.30am 3pm	Quaker Meeting for Worship Music of Andre Rieu & his Johann Strauss Orchestra on TV	Library Lounge
Monday 7 th	11am 2pm 2.30pm 3.30pm	Early Coffee followed by concert with Singer & Guitarist Damien Cheung 1 To 1 Time with Staff Movie Songs of Bing Crosby Shared Reading – with Phoebe	Lounge Lounge Library
Tuesday 8 th	10.15am 11.30am 2.15pm	Visit from The Tin Drum Nursery Coffee Time Games – Lucky 7, Match Up, Target Ball	Lounge Lounge

Wednesday 9 th	10.45am 11am 2.15pm	Early Coffee – followed by Chair Exercises Songs of Vera Lynn Come along & make an Easter Bonnet	Lounge Library Craft Room
Thursday 10 th	9am 10.30am 11am 2.30pm 3.45pm	Hairdresser Shop Knit, Cross Stitch & Sewing Group Rock 'n' Roll Tunes Simon's Birthday Tea	Craft Room Library Lounge Lounge
Friday 11 th	11am 3pm	Group Crossword from Newspaper Friday Fellowship	Library Library
Saturday 12 th	10.45 am 3pm	Early Coffee – followed by concert with Laurence Kell playing Viola & Mandolin Songs from Aled Jones	Lounge Lounge
Sunday 13 th	11.30am 3pm	Quaker Meeting for Worship Songs of Praise	Library Lounge
Monday 14 th	10am 11am 2pm 3.30pm	Art Group Singalong Tunes 1 to 1 Time with Staff Member Shared Reading – with Phoebe	Craft Room Library Library
Tuesday 15 th	10.15am 11.30am 2.15pm	Our friends visiting from Tin Drum Nursery Coffee Time Games Afternoon Higher or Lower & Hit the Pin	Lounge Library
Wednesday 16 th	10.45am 11am 2pm 4pm	Early Coffee followed by Armchair Exercises Songs of Doris Day 1 – 1 with Staff Member Rama's Birthday Shared Poems	Lounge Library Library
	9am 10.30am	Hairdresser Shop	Craft Room

Thursday 17 th	11am 2.15pm	Knit, Cross Stitch & Sewing Group Easter Prize Bingo	Library Lounge
		EASTER	
Full and 40th	10.45am	Good Friday Early Coffee followed by Concert With Circum & Christopiet John True Concept	Lounge
Friday 18 th	3pm	With Singer & Guitarist Johnny Smyth Easter Crossword & Anagrams	Library
Saturday 19 th	11am 3pm	Easter Puzzles Join in a Singalong	Lounge Lounge
Sunday 20 th	11.30am 3pm	Quaker Meeting for Worship Film Afternoon – The Easter Parade	Library Lounge
Monday 21st	10.45am	Easter Monday Early Coffee - followed by Easter Show with Mini Concerts	Lounge
Monday 21	3pm 3.45pm	Join us for a Game of Skittles & Boules Jean's Birthday Tea	Lounge Lounge
Tuesday 22nd	10.15am 11.30am	Visit from our friends at Tin Drum Nursery Coffee Time	Lounge
Tuesday 22 nd	2.15pm 4pm	Come along & play some Word Games Holy Communion	Library Library
Wednesday 23 rd	10.45am	St. George's Day Early Coffee – followed by Chair Exercises Traditional English Lunch	Lounge
ST. GEORGE'S DAY	2pm 3pm	1 to 1 Time with Staff Member Concert with Harpist Marie-France	Lounge
		Sorry – No Hairdresser this Week	
The company of the	10.30am	Shop	Craft Room
Thursday 24 th	11am 2.30pm	Knit, Cross Stitch & Sewing Group	Library
	3.45pm	Songs of Elvis Presley Mary's Birthday Tea	Lounge Lounge

Friday 25 th	10.45am 3pm	Early Coffee – followed by Singalong with Guitarist John Pendlington Residents Meeting	Lounge Dining Room
Saturday 26 th	11am 3pm	Number Puzzles Hits of the 60's Solution 16 92 7 7 2 3 1 8 5 982 6 3 6 21 7 7 6 8 9 7 7 6 8 9 7 7 6 8 9 7 7 6 8 9 7 7 6 8 9 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Library Library
Sunday 27 th	11.30am 3pm	Quaker Meeting for Worship Film Afternoon	Library Lounge
Monday 28 th	10am 11am 2pm 2.30pm 3.30pm	Gardening Group Planning Singalong 1 to 1 Time with Staff Songs of 40's Shared Reading – with Phoebe	Craft Room Lounge Lounge Library
Tuesday 29 th	10.15am 11.30am 2.15pm	Visit from our friends of Tin Drum Nursery Coffee Time Art & Craft Group	Lounge Craft Room
Wednesday 30 th	10.45am 11am 2.15pm	Early Coffee – followed by Chair Exercises Songs of Max Bygraves Baking Group – come along & make some Cupcakes	Lounge Library Craft Room
		THE PARTY OF THE P	